900248324 03/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPN AcquisitionCo, LLC		109/10/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SP Fiber Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	494 Wood Avenue	
City:	Westmount, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3Y 2822	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2603545	SP NEWSPRINT SALES COMPANY
Registration Number:	2622969	SP
Registration Number:	2549125	SP RECYCLING CORP.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: nytef@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Olivia E. Marbutt, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jones Day

Address Line 2: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 765625-975005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0138 \$90,00 2603545

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia E. Marbutt			
Signature:	/Olivia E. Marbutt/			
Date:	03/01/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change 1391474_5#page1.tif source=Name Change 1391474_5#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0139

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPN ACQUISITIONCO, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPN ACQUISITIONCO, LLC" TO "SP FIBER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 2:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

5179622 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 9833714

DATE: 09-10-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0140

121014402

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:11 PM 09/10/2012 FILED 02:04 PM 09/10/2012 SRV 121014402 - 5179622 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SPN ACQUISITIONCO, LLC

To: Secretary of State State of Delaware

SPN AcquisitionCo, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company formed and existing under the law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. That the name of the Company is SPN AcquisitionCo, LLC. The Company's original Certificate of Formation was filed with the Secretary of State on July 5, 2012 (the "Certificate of Formation").
- 2. That this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation amends the provisions of the Certificate of Formation, and has been duly adopted by the sole member of the Company.
- 3. That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is SP Fiber Technologies, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation to be signed by its duly authorized signatory this 10th day of September, 2012.

SPN AcquisitionCo, LLC

Jay Gurandiano, Authorized Person

CH\1391474.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0141